## **HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 532 by Representative Mack

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 7, change "adoption and promulgation" to "promulgation and adoption"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, line 9, after "include" delete the comma and after "to" delete the comma
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 3, line 24, change "is" to "are"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 5, line 4, after "sale" insert a comma ","and after "prohibited" delete the comma and
- 9 insert a semi-colon ";"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 6, line 2, after "1.4S" insert a comma ","
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 6, line 7, after "year" insert a period "."
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 6, line 14, insert the following:
- 16 "\* \* \*
- 17 §655. Fireworks for public displays; permits; fee; Public displays; proximate
- 18 <u>displays; Class C public displays; licenses; permits; fees;</u> adoption of rules
- 19 and regulations"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 21 On page 9, delete lines 10 and 11 in their entirety
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 9, line 25, change "of" to "through"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 12, line 23, change "on-site" to "onsite"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 12, line 25, change "on-site" to "onsite"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 13, line 5, change "is authorized to adopt and promulgate" to "may promulgate and
- 3 <u>adopt</u>"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 5 On page 15, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 7 On page 15, line 3, change "Section 4" to "Section 2"